SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 1/16Form 217 (05.17) ©SOR Inc.
                               pressure switches are rugged,
field-mounted instruments. The pressure sensing
assemblies are conventional Static “O” Ring
type. The main difference is that two sensing
assemblies share a common process pressure
port, housing and electrical conduit connection.
Two discrete sensing assemblies provide

High-pressure, fluid-power (hydraulic) applications where high shock pressure and high cycle
rates are expected normally require pivot seal type pressure switches. Refer to Form 219.
How To Order
Information and data in this catalog are formatted to provide a convenient guide to assist
instrument engineers, plant engineers and end users in selecting pressure switches for their
unique applications.
Steps 1 through 5 are required. Step 6 is optional. Orders must have complete model numbers,
i.e. each component must have a designator.
Step 1: Select Piston-Spring adjustable range/Set Point from specifications
 (pages 6 and 7). (Piston/spring combination determines adjustable range.)
Step 2: Select Housing. Weathertight or explosion proof/weathertight (page 8).
Step 3: Select electrical Switching Element for electrical service (page 9).
Step 4: Select Diaphragm and O-Ring for process compatibility and containment
 (page 10).
Step 5: Select Pressure Port for process compatibility and connection (page 11).
Step 6: Select Accessories required for service (page 11).
If Agency Listed, pressure switches are required, see page 12 for components that must
be specified.
Model Number System
Piston Switching
Element
Range
Spring
Diaphragm
O-Ring
Pressure Port AccessoriesHousing
66 V1-K2-N4-C1A-PP
Dual Hi-Lo
Pressure Switches
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 5/16Form 217 (05.17) ©SOR Inc.
Quick Selection Guide
Basic Dual Hi-Lo pressure switches with standard wetted parts are normally suitable for air, oil, water and
non-corrosive processes in hostile environments. The Set Point must be within the adjustable range. Refer to
the How to Order section on page 4 to locate optional components. Each position in the model number, except
Accessories, must have a designator.
Standard Construction
1. Housing: V1, V2-Copper-free aluminum. See
 housing (page 8) and dimensions (pages 14 & 15)
 for details.
2. Switching element: K-SPDT 15a 250 VAC;
 EF-SPDT 5a 250 VAC. See switching element
 (page 9) for optional switching elements.
3. Diaphragm & o-ring: N4-Primary (wetted)
 diaphragm TCP; o-ring (wetted) Buna-N. See
 diaphragm and o-ring (page 10) for optional
 diaphragm and o-ring systems.
4. Pressure port: B1A-Aluminum 1/4” NPT(F). See
 pressure port (page 11) for optional pressure ports.
5. Note that the typical dead band column is divided
 to show different values for the K switching
 element in the V1 housing and the EF switching
 element in the V2 housing.
6. Ambient temperature range: -30 to 180oF (-34 to
 80oC). Check page 9 for optional electrical
 switching elements and page 10 for optional
 diaphragm systems.
Pressure Switches
Model Number
Non-Hazardous Locations
NEMA 4, 4X, IP65
Adjustable Range
(increasing pressure)
psi
Typical Dead Band Model Number
Hazardous Locations
Class I, Groups A, B, C, & D;
Class II, Groups E, F, & G;
Divisions 1 & 2
K Switch
psi
EF Switch
psi